GHAS SIS

““ REAR-MOUNTED MOTOR
REAR-WHEEL DRIVE

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please t=he or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzieile kaufen méchten, neh Sie
bitte zur U gtzung dieses Fo mit zu Ihrem
ortlichen Fachhandler Bezuglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten

PARTS CODE

10115085 P Parts (Gray)

14305125 Motor Plate (BA21)
19805622 1150 Metal Bearing (BA11 x2)
19805185 850 Metal Bearing (BA13 x2)

10555015 "1 1150 Plastic Bearing (BA12 x10)
19804392 *3 3x10mm Tapping Screw (Black} (BAG x10)
19804159  3x10mm Screw (BA2 x10)

19804285 *1 3x25mm Screw (BAT x2)

12300010 *1 9mm Washer (BA10 x1)

19605853 *1 3xBmm Screw (BA3 x5)

19805629 *2 3x12mm Tapping Screw (BAS x4)

19805976  3x46mm Screw Pin (BA14 x4)

13550027  Sx40mm Shaft (BA15 x1)

13555048  5x21mm Shaft (BA18)

12500016  3xB9mm Threaded Shaft (BB10 x1)

19805382  Smm Ball Connector, Ball Connector Nut (BBE x2, BET x4)

12500024 =1 3x18mm Threaded Shaft (BB12 x1)
12500032 11 3x23mm Threaded Shaft (BB11 x1)
19805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (BBE x4)
10655020 850 Plastic Bearing (BB4 x10)
12805684 *1 3x12mm Socket Screw (BB3 x2)

19805859  3x16mm Screw (BB1 x4)
19805611  5xSmm Ball Connector (BBS x5)
19804237  Gearbox Joint (BB18 x2)
19805502  Front Wheel Axle (BB20 x2)
19805503  Drive Shaft (BB17 x2)

19805826 Front Coil Spring (BC14 x2)

19805676 Rear Coil Spring (BC13 x4)

18805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (BCY x4}

19805548  Piston Rod (BC15 x2j

18804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (BC2 x5)

19805575 3x18mm Tapping Screw (BC3 x2)

18805945 3x18mm Step Tapping Screw (BCE x2)
19805836 3xBmm Screw [BC1 x2)

19805886 Mount Screw (BC11 x2)

19805887  3xBmm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BCS x10)
13455035 Antenna Holder (BC12)

18095003  Antenna Pipe

11051904  Chassis Set Instructions

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench,BAS x4)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5)

50356 20T, 217 Pinion Gear (BAZ20, etc.)

50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (BAT7 x10)

50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BC4 x5)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (BAS x10)

50578 3x10mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BAS x10)
50579 3x10mm Step Screw (BB2 x5)

50582 "1 3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (BCT x5)

50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (BA4 x10)

50586 3mm Washer (BCS x15)

50592 5mm Ball Connectar (BB6 x10)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (BC10 x10)

50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook {x10)

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de rechange

Tamiya, amenez cefie Este 3 votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne

manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veullez noter que les caractén-

stiques, disponibilits et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

50596 Smm Adjuster (BB13 x€)

50797 5mm Adjuster (Short] (BB14 x8)

50823 Rear Whesi Axie (BB19 x2)

50875 5mm Ball Connector [BB15 x8)

50882 King Pin (BB x4)

51008 Bevel Gear Set (BA17 x2, BA18 x3, BA19 x1)

51391 C Parts (Black) (x2)

51393 F Parts (Black)

51432 A Parts, Chassis Frame (Black)

51433 B Paris (Black)

51434 D Parts ({Black)

51435 E Parts (Black)

51437 Urethane Bumper

51537 "1 6mm Snap Pin (BB21 x15)

53351 Aluminum Reinforced Tape

53689 540-J Motor

54277 Gear Set

84195 3mm O-Ring (Black) (BB16 x10)

87099 Cera-Grease HG

"1 Requires 2 sets for one model.

2 Reruires 3 sets for one model.

3 Requires 4 sets for one model.
Part designs and colors may vary according to product.
Please contact your local Tamiya dealer for availability.

For use in Japan only!

LY. THOLEAR. Z
rA—BIRSNHRFT—
MRETCTEXVRWE
LHHASET—H—ERIL

BECENTIEAR. EROFET
CEMTECEHNTEET. BLLE
EHRHAEITYH—LEAZTTEBVS
PE{IEEw

UABESESOTHAE
BEEOILABEOESEICTOUAFESEITTEMNES,
Air—ib, H&3, S8R5, FRI—F HEELHTTHRALE
T EAAFEICOISEEESESIEILLLE OES
=-00810-91118. MAE S &) 2P TERACLTL

1 (R ImOTHEE

NR=—UESIINATHIITFHE C00H+H) ETABL:
EHNR,. SEERER—LR—JLUKSSIBICEETE
NEEBIVELET

I(EEvAH—-trOTHBE

FEIVAH—-FECHEDESS. fi2RCcEESREAEOOE
SIERMELLRVUET. CENBEEEERES—LA—TLY
BBIVRELET.

2= 054-283-0003
: ®m03-3899-3765 (=E amE

T422-8610 PR A E B EES-7
BRSHSZI v ARET—Y—EAE

(BERVADEESEES) 2o

ViR

(DAFI—TFT—EATFLA

! https://tamiya.com/japan/customer/

ABERALE A [K2) o verrrreraratnnitiiniia it 160/ 19805636
e ar 8 = 5ol 7 ) LR R S RS Al R R R R bR 2308 - 19805886
3xBeilll 2 v /T ERXIQ)ervevvermemmenmennccacacnaenns 2508 ¥ 19805887
ET L ek SR L e O e i it A et b 120 %= - 13455035
T TN T Z?OH s 16095003
D B e 600 i - 11051904

COEICEEROBEOQISOORCAAT NV, T3 N—YHERThTVET,
HECOBLESH FRRYEHHAAEZI—F—EATERVROTEL,

;a@mE R ST = FEI-F
WW W Feiimiy . com SP.38 +FEL v F AEML Y F(1.5mm, 2.5mm). 3am-f E & (x4) 200/ +iv E 50038

SP171 BRI T — 7 v rrrrrrrrrinratiaiiaiiiiian 300 118 B 50171
AT A2 113 2019 FA M BIF 0T, RS L OB EL M b E T SP.356 20TE ZA W H A il oo rerrrie i 350 115 ® 50356
S T ACBEL Tl A S I R R R I TR E L N DR LA T I T) SP.573 2x8m&R v £ TE A0} e verreenneee +-+100f +i ® 50573

SP.575 2.6x10mm43 v kT tZ(xS,‘l + 100 1iE B 50575

o SP.576 3x3mA ERI(x10): Peereeens -+200/ 1 ® 50576

R . SO SP.578 3x10mM4 ¥ £ 7 E X (x10)- - - 100f + B 50578
PIT= O empsenvavannaimeundasmnivspanisan s sennins 3208 L 10115065 SP.579 3x10MMERTE R (X5) v v vrrrrrerosnmrnnsraarinns < -150]8 % ® 50579
E—E—TL—}- +iH - 14305125 SP.582 3x14mmERT 2w £ T E R (XS] vrrrnrrrerranes <-100/ <2 B 50582
11504 2 1bix2)- : I - 19805622 $P.583 3x15mm% k£ 2 7 E R (x10)------ -+150/ %= ® 50583
BSOS S JLD] - ovoeenesenrrrrnsere s +# - 19805185 SP.586 3mT w3 —(X15]r e e e rrnenas -+100F3 <i» W 50586
113077’\7")'/_7_!:10} """""""""""""""""""""" 270F) +#= - 10555015 SP.592 SEmE O F—JL(XT10)w wvrrrrrrrrnronns -+300f) -5 B 50592
Ixl0m% 5 = FL A (Mx10) % - 19804392 SP.594 2x10mS/ 4 7 M(x10)- o oeeseerecnsees --1508 = ® 50594
F0mAEZ(RX10)- - i - 19804159 SP595 FA OV KX ILT 9 Z(X10)---- 1500 - ® 50595
3)(15!!?‘3}.?;1!5:(2} "-' - 19804285 SP.596 SEnT S 4 R E —(XB)-r-rrrerrnan 150F -#= = 50596
SmY Y —(xl)ee e = - 12300010 SP.797 5m7 Y v A4 —(¥3— F)(x8)-- --1508 &= ® 50797
BEmALR(RXS)- ---- - - ~¥ - 19805853 SP823 YHRA =T FRIX) - vroreeee --45073 +1v ¥ 50823
IX12mP S E/TER (XA v rmrnnrencnernnnnnennnnanaee. -f= - 19805629 SPB75 SEE—ILTRT F—(XBl-r-rerrrrmrmnnnnn ---200M8 <= E 50875
3:4612(7’)1—*:'/(!4] """"""""""""""""""" 200 %= - 19805976 SPBEZ X sy vevenrnassosnmnnanaaamsoncsanaasanses 150/ -%= = 50882
Jet0ucr e F RIKT) oooonserroiteresennnstnoonmensmanannes 180F] ~ix - 13550027 SP.1008 KAV E P KX AMINANILZ £ 7 B (K1) eererneees 250/ = ® 51008
SK2Iumzr e 7 freseaiieisrenseveionesraninentenchsnrasas 13555048 SP.1391 C/%— /’\.-J(ﬂ.r .............................. --900f < E 51391
3x8ImEF R4 T Fx1)reeeeeee i bt LY AL CLEL 12500016 SP.1393 F/In—V(E 5008 +#= E 51393
S5miEOfR—IbF 7 Fxd) SmEOF—1k(x2) . 19805389 SP.1432 AJi—"Y. , --000F +3z E 51432
3)(?8!!1135?"_/_:/‘?7 kix1) 12500024 SP.1433 B/ —"Y(2) --6008 - B 51433
IBmEF v 7 Fxl)-- 12500032 SP.1434 D/ \—"Y --600F -7= B 51434
3x32£;l_X?’J 22—/ (x4} 19805756 SP.1435 E/S—"Y(B) v rrrrsrarererarananananans --700/ %= = 51435
BS0T AT YL Fx10)-cvvrrrrenrrere e 1 10555020 SP.1437 9 LR VI IN—r e --100/3 -iv ® 51437
32mFO—EA) : 19805684 SP.1537 6mRAF 7 TE/(X15)- == rnmemmmnnmnnnnas --200/ - ® 51537
3x15mALE R (Bxd)- - 19805859 OP351 FILEHSAA Y aAT—TF-vene --400 = = 53351
SxOmm i QR — Il (x5)- - e ne- 19805611 DPBBY F— R —eresnorrernorcsnesrcsnsisancs +1,200/ +¥% ¥ 53689
B A G B ) e e P Y 19804237 OP1277 FHLREE- v vrvrvnrmensarnnnnssianens 500/ <is B 54277
g o ot | i R L L R e - 19805502 A0-5042 3mm0 Y /dl.{xw) +-100 1%z = 84195
FS147%2 f{x_Z] """"""""""""""" 460/ +1i - 19805503 S A1) AHG »# v v e s erneeantaaraananan e 480F +1n E 87099
TOYFOAIWRTY (K2 rreesnrsacmarananiniacians 270/ +#% - 19805826
WVLDIAT Ul () e erednasonaninsash sinsns somanan iy 350M9 ¥ - 19805676 A EHRHHSOERICEIRE. B SFETELRELHTTVET,
G R N L s s R e o A — RS S TR R B A TEVE T HLUSH RS~ —ER
ER ROy F(Ex) 150/ 1% - 19605548 A THR AR,
2.6x10mn/ $f 2/ FE A (MaB)reeeevannrrvnnaniniiiie 260/ +11 - 19804394 i =S
3X18MNAZ 1 EES G E AN roererasmrenn i 150/ +#2 - 19805575 GEEICOLT) EHOMCE SRR, JERESSETT,
1 BmMERT 2w E s R (BERD) v v 200/ 1% . 19805945 RIVR—LA—Y, NART—H—EZAD EEIcOLT) & OB,

RGC M-08 chassis (11066731)



